
PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 2 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 27 1 1:27,355 1:28,529 2:55,884 115 km/h

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 1 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Robert Sługocki A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 1 26 1 1:29,703 DNF NC -

Starters: 2 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 7 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 40 2WD 1:30,235 1:28,959 2:59,194 113 km/h
2 3 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST Evo 2 1 2 43 2WD 1:30,850 1:29,825 3:00,675 +1,481
3 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 1:39,178 1:36,369 3:15,547 +16,353

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 8 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej Kornaś A. Kielecki Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 4WD 1:30,155 1:30,536 3:00,691 112 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 9 Roman BARAN POL Roman Baran A. Rzeszowski Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 80 4WD 1:34,509 1:34,701 3:09,210 107 km/h
2 10 Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI POL Wojciech Bejgerowski A. Wielkopolski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 83 4WD 1:33,841 1:35,480 3:09,321 +0,111
3 14 Bartosz SAMOĆKO POL Bartosz Samoćko A. Lubelski Ford Fiesta 1 3 83 4WD 1:41,714 1:42,119 3:23,833 +14,623

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 12 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr Ozga A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 80 4WD DSQ DSQ NC -

Starters: 4 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 4 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 30 1 3 80 2WD 1:37,089 1:37,790 3:14,879 103 km/h
2 6 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW E92 1 3 81 2WD 1:39,333 1:37,805 3:17,138 +2,259
3 16 Damian GĄSIOROWSKI POL Damian Gąsiorowski A. Kielecki Seat Leon 1 3 89 2WD 1:40,467 1:40,540 3:21,007 +6,128

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 15 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub Kozioł A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 1:35,100 DNF NC -

Starters: 4 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 1:39,441 1:39,184 3:18,625 101 km/h
2 18 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin Surma A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 1:41,247 1:40,485 3:21,732 +3,107

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 19 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian Kubaty A. Kielecki Renault Megane RS 1 4 121 2WD DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 3 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 22 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 160 5a 1:36,426 1:36,857 3:13,283 104 km/h
2 24 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof Biel AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:39,602 1:42,787 3:22,389 +9,106
3 23 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza 1 5 166 5a 1:52,073 1:53,879 3:45,952 +32,669
4 20 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 2:31,677 1:39,394 4:11,071 +57,788

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 21 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 161 5a DNF DNS NC -

Starters: 5 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 31 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper Cieślewicz A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 1:37,451 1:38,605 3:16,056 103 km/h
2 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic ADS Motorsport 1 5 210 5b 1:38,796 1:37,816 3:16,612 +0,556
3 32 Marcin MARKOWICZ POL Marcin Markowicz A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 203 5b 1:37,737 1:39,334 3:17,071 +1,015
4 30 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 1:40,218 1:40,237 3:20,455 +4,399
5 25 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Opel Corsa Rally 4 1 5 218 5b 1:41,154 1:40,730 3:21,884 +5,828
6 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 201 5b 1:40,702 1:41,714 3:22,416 +6,360

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 29 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 7 Classified: 6 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 33 Michał SKRZYPCZYK POL Michał Skrzypczyk A. Galicyjski Mitsubishi Lancer Nat RHC RHC-1 1:40,989 1:42,411 3:23,400 99 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-2A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 34 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr Kustra A. Kielecki Suzuki Swift Nat RHC RHC-2A 1:51,268 1:49,983 3:41,251 91 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 41 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof Mikołajczyk A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:43,444 1:43,261 3:26,705 98 km/h
2 38 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:44,613 1:45,202 3:29,815 +3,110
3 40 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,071 1:46,934 3:32,005 +5,300
4 35 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:46,207 1:45,812 3:32,019 +5,314
5 39 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:47,468 1:48,660 3:36,128 +9,423
6 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:48,407 1:48,563 3:36,970 +10,265
7 28 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:04,801 1:52,085 3:56,886 +30,181
8 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:03,425 2:02,699 4:06,124 +39,419

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 42 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz Cybulko A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 9 Classified: 8 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3B

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 43 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki BMW E36 Compact Nat RHC RHC-3B 1:59,271 1:58,170 3:57,441 85 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-4

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:51,906 1:52,518 3:44,424 90 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 47 Jakub NIEMIEC POL Jakub Niemiec A. Doliny Sanu Ford Fiesta ST MK7 Nat RN RN1 1:45,370 1:44,736 3:30,106 96 km/h
2 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:51,716 1:51,366 3:43,082 +12,976

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 1:58,066 1:58,798 3:56,864 85 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 7 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 40 2WD 1:30,235 1:28,959 2:59,194 113 km/h
2 3 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST Evo 2 1 2 43 2WD 1:30,850 1:29,825 3:00,675 +1,481
3 22 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 160 5a 1:36,426 1:36,857 3:13,283 +14,089
4 4 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 30 1 3 80 2WD 1:37,089 1:37,790 3:14,879 +15,685
5 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 1:39,178 1:36,369 3:15,547 +16,353
6 31 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper Cieślewicz A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 1:37,451 1:38,605 3:16,056 +16,862
7 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic ADS Motorsport 1 5 210 5b 1:38,796 1:37,816 3:16,612 +17,418
8 32 Marcin MARKOWICZ POL Marcin Markowicz A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 203 5b 1:37,737 1:39,334 3:17,071 +17,877
9 6 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW E92 1 3 81 2WD 1:39,333 1:37,805 3:17,138 +17,944

10 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 1:39,441 1:39,184 3:18,625 +19,431
11 30 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 1:40,218 1:40,237 3:20,455 +21,261
12 16 Damian GĄSIOROWSKI POL Damian Gąsiorowski A. Kielecki Seat Leon 1 3 89 2WD 1:40,467 1:40,540 3:21,007 +21,813
13 18 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin Surma A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 1:41,247 1:40,485 3:21,732 +22,538
14 25 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Opel Corsa Rally 4 1 5 218 5b 1:41,154 1:40,730 3:21,884 +22,690
15 24 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof Biel AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:39,602 1:42,787 3:22,389 +23,195
16 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 201 5b 1:40,702 1:41,714 3:22,416 +23,222
17 41 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof Mikołajczyk A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:43,444 1:43,261 3:26,705 +27,511
18 38 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:44,613 1:45,202 3:29,815 +30,621
19 47 Jakub NIEMIEC POL Jakub Niemiec A. Doliny Sanu Ford Fiesta ST MK7 Nat RN RN1 1:45,370 1:44,736 3:30,106 +30,912
20 40 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,071 1:46,934 3:32,005 +32,811
21 35 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:46,207 1:45,812 3:32,019 +32,825
22 39 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:47,468 1:48,660 3:36,128 +36,934
23 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:48,407 1:48,563 3:36,970 +37,776
24 34 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr Kustra A. Kielecki Suzuki Swift Nat RHC RHC-2A 1:51,268 1:49,983 3:41,251 +42,057
25 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:51,716 1:51,366 3:43,082 +43,888
26 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:51,906 1:52,518 3:44,424 +45,230
27 23 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza 1 5 166 5a 1:52,073 1:53,879 3:45,952 +46,758
28 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 1:58,066 1:58,798 3:56,864 +57,670
29 28 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:04,801 1:52,085 3:56,886 +57,692
30 43 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki BMW E36 Compact Nat RHC RHC-3B 1:59,271 1:58,170 3:57,441 +58,247
31 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:03,425 2:02,699 4:06,124 +1:06,930
32 20 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 2:31,677 1:39,394 4:11,071 +1:11,877

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

NC 15 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub Kozioł A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 1:35,100 DNF NC -
NC 19 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian Kubaty A. Kielecki Renault Megane RS 1 4 121 2WD DNS DNS NC -
NC 21 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 161 5a DNF DNS NC -
NC 29 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b DNS DNS NC -
NC 42 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz Cybulko A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 37 Classified: 32 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  K O B I E T  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K O B I E T

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:48,407 1:48,563 3:36,970 93 km/h
2 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:51,716 1:51,366 3:43,082 +6,112
3 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:03,425 2:02,699 4:06,124 +29,154

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  J U N I O R  G S M P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  J U N I O R  G S M P

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:51,906 1:52,518 3:44,424 90 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

1. Place - Ilnicki Rally Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 8
2 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 8
3 50 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R HS6 E3 E3 6
4 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 4
5 63 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 D1 4

2. Place - Stec Rally Rent

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 2 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 27 1 8

2. Place - Sapportuje.pl Racing Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 8

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category HS6 - Class E3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 52 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin Przybyszewski A. Rzemieślnik Honda Integra HS6 E3 1:43,438 1:43,172 3:26,610 98 km/h
2 50 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R HS6 E3 1:43,901 1:45,299 3:29,200 +2,590
3 51 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio HS6 E3 1:46,773 1:46,762 3:33,535 +6,925
4 53 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław Zawadzki A. Kielecki Renault Megane HS6 E3 1:46,507 1:47,267 3:33,774 +7,164
5 54 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz Waligóra S. GT Workshop Volkswagen Golf HS6 E3 2:08,565 2:07,741 4:16,306 +49,696

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 55 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 1:49,808 1:48,182 3:37,990 92 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 57 Mateusz PRZYCHODZKI POL Mateusz Przychodzki A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento HS6 E1 1:52,814 1:52,200 3:45,014 90 km/h
2 58 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam Gładysz A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Cinquecento HS6 E1 1:57,771 1:58,088 3:55,859 +10,845
3 59 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz Pasterak A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Cinquecento HS6 E1 1:58,835 1:57,419 3:56,254 +11,240
4 56 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento HS6 E1 2:05,708 2:03,707 4:09,415 +24,401

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 2

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 02/05/2025 TIME: 17:00 hrs

Category HS4 - Class D2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 60 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr Jurkowski A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 1:46,592 1:47,387 3:33,979 94 km/h
2 62 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin Chmiel S. S. S. A. Orski Opel Astra HS4 D2 1:52,659 1:52,326 3:44,985 +11,006

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 66 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian Kowal AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 1:49,013 1:49,043 3:38,056 92 km/h
2 61 Piotr SIKORSKI POL Piotr Sikorski A. Rzemieślnik Łada 2105 VFTS HS4 D1 1:49,477 1:50,017 3:39,494 +1,438
3 63 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 1:51,743 1:50,586 3:42,329 +4,273
4 65 Konrad STAWOWCZYK POL Konrad Stawowczyk A. Krakowski Honda Civic EF3 HS4 D1 1:59,249 1:59,347 3:58,596 +20,540
5 64 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz Maletz Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 2:15,382 2:16,894 4:32,276 +54,220

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:


